505528968 06/17/2019

**EPAS ID: PAT5575774** 

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL PAUL STEWART	07/17/2007
DEREK LICHTI	07/17/2007
JOCHEN FRANKE	07/17/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CURTIN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	KENT STREET
City:	BENTLEY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6102

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13707335

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)621-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28365-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. COYLE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. Coyle, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2019

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=AssignmentInventorstoCurtinUniversity-32897002#page1.tif source=AssignmentInventorstoCurtinUniversity-32897002#page2.tif source=AssignmentInventorstoCurtinUniversity-32897002#page3.tif source=AssignmentInventorstoCurtinUniversity-32897002#page4.tif

PATENT 505528968 REEL: 049491 FRAME: 0133

source=AssignmentInventorstoCurtinUniversity-32897002#page5.tif source=AssignmentInventorstoCurtinUniversity-32897002#page6.tif source=AssignmentInventorstoCurtinUniversity-32897002#page7.tif source=AssignmentInventorstoCurtinUniversity-32897002#page8.tif source=AssignmentInventorstoCurtinUniversity-32897002#page9.tif

# CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

**Curtin University of Technology** 

- and -

Mike Stewart



Page 1

#### BETWEEN

Curtin University of Technology a body corporate established pursuant to the provisions of the Curtin University of Technology Act 1966, as amended (ABN: 99 143 842 569) having its main campus at Kent Street, Bentley, Western Australia, Australia (the "Employer")

AND

Mike Stewart of Akakion 51, Halandri, Athens, Greece 15233 (the "Inventor")

#### RECITALS:

- A. The Inventor was the creator of inventions (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions"), which are the subject of the patent applications listed in Schedule 1.
- B. The Inventor assigned all his right, title and interest in the Inventions to the Employer by virtue of written employment agreements dated 15 September 1997 and 14 September 2000 (collectively referred to herein as the "Assignment").

#### THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

### 1.1 Confirmation of Assignment

By reason of the Assignment, the Inventor hereby confirms acknowledges and agrees that:

- (a) the Employer is, and has been since the creation of the Inventions, the sole owner of the Inventions, and has the exclusive right to use, or licence others to use such, including without limitation:
  - the right to apply for and obtain patents worldwide in respect of the Inventions;
  - ii. all the benefits and rights in relation to, and arising from, the Inventions;
  - iii. all other rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising from or to arise from any applications and from any letters patent granted in relation to the Inventions.

#### 2. GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

- (a) The law of the State of Western Australia governs this Deed.
- (b) The parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the State of Western Australia and the Federal Court of Australia.

Ċ.	~	L	=	n	18	=	4	
. ``	ε:	-	5	8 6 5	3.5	5	-7	•

Page 2

Australian Provisional Patent Application 2005903403, filed 28 June 2005; International Application PCT/AU2005/001630, filed 20 October 2005; Australian Provisional Application 2006907121 filed 20 December 2006; and Chilean Patent Application 3609-2006 filed 20 December 2006.

### **EXECUTED AS A DEED**

SIGNED sealed and delivered for and on behalf of **CURTIN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY** by Pro Vice-Chancellor (Research and Development):

Much	LINDA KRISTJANSON
Signature Pro Vice-Chancellor (Research and Development)	Name (Please print)
in the presence of:	
Worker.	ALUSON TAYLOR
Signature of Witness	Name (Please print)
SIGNED by Michael Stewart	m. Stanet
in the presence of:	
Modern	MARIA TSAKIRI
Signature of witness	Name (Please print)

# CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

# **Curtin University of Technology**

- and -

Derek Lichti



#### BETWEEN

Curtin University of Technology a body corporate established pursuant to the provisions of the Curtin University of Technology Act 1966, as amended (ABN: 99 143 842 569) having its main campus at Kent Street, Bentley, Western Australia, Australia (the "Employer")

AND

Derek Lichti of 4 Merley Way, Parkwood Western Australia 6147, Australia (the "Inventor")

#### RECITALS:

- A. The Inventor was the creator of inventions (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions"), which are the subject of the patent applications listed in Schedule 1.
- B. The Inventor assigned all his right, title and interest in the Inventions to the Employer by virtue of written employment agreement dated 24 August 1998 (referred to herein as the "Assignment").

### THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

# 1. ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

## 1.1 Confirmation of Assignment

By reason of the Assignment, the Inventor hereby confirms acknowledges and agrees that:

- (a) the Employer is, and has been since the creation of the Inventions, the sole owner of the Inventions, and has the exclusive right to use, or licence others to use such, including without limitation:
  - i. the right to apply for and obtain patents worldwide in respect of the Inventions;
  - ii. all the benefits and rights in relation to, and arising from, the inventions;
  - iii. all other rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising from or to arise from any applications and from any letters patent granted in relation to the Inventions.

### 2. GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

- (a) The law of the State of Western Australia governs this Deed.
- (b) The parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the State of Western Australia and the Federal Court of Australia.

Page 1 of 2

#### SCHEDULE 1:

Australian Provisional Patent Application 2005903403, filed 28 June 2005; International Application PCT/AU2005/001630, filed 20 October 2005; Australian Provisional Application 2006907121 filed 20 December 2006; and Chilean Patent Application 3609-2006 filed 20 December 2006.

## **EXECUTED** by the parties as a **DEED**

SIGNED sealed and delivered for and on behalf of **CURTIN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY** by Pro Vice-Chancellor (Research and Development):

		~~~~
·		
210	natu	ra
010	LICELU	10

A/ Pro Vice-Chancellor (Research and Development)

in the presence of:

Signature of Witness

CW THORN

Name (Please print)

MARILYN CROSTHUAITE

Name (Please print)

SIGNED by Derek Lichti

MEREDITH ENID MULCAHY

(Full name of witness)

Yenhout z

Page 2 of 2

# CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

**Curtin University of Technology** 

- and -

Jochen Franke



2007

#### BETWEEN

Curtin University of Technology a body corporate established pursuant to the provisions of the Curtin University of Technology Act 1966, as amended (ABN: 99 143 842 569) having its main campus at Kent Street, Bentley, Western Australia, Australia (the "Employer")

day of

AND

Jochen Franke of 152 Solomon Street, Beaconsfield, Western Australia 6162, Australia (the "Inventor")

#### RECITALS:

- The Inventor was the creator of inventions (hereinafter referred to as "the Α. Inventions"), which are the subject of the patent applications listed in Schedule 1.
- The Inventor assigned all his right, title and interest in the Inventions to the В. Employer by virtue of written employment agreements dated 5 March 2002, 19 March 2003, 15 March 2004, 24 February 2005 and 13 March 2006 (collectively referred to herein as the "Assignment").

#### THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 1.

#### 1.1 **Confirmation of Assignment**

By reason of the Assignment, the Inventor hereby confirms acknowledges and agrees that:

- (a) the Employer is, and has been since the creation of the Inventions, the sole owner of the Inventions, and has the exclusive right to use, or licence others to use such, including without limitation:
  - i. the right to apply for and obtain patents worldwide in respect of the Inventions;
  - ii. all the benefits and rights in relation to, and arising from, the Inventions:
  - iii. all other rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising from or to arise from any applications and from any letters patent granted in relation to the Inventions.

### **GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION**

The law of the State of Western Australia governs this Deed. (a)

Page 1 of 2

The parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the (b) State of Western Australia and the Federal Court of Australia.

#### SCHEDULE 1:

Australian Provisional Patent Application 2005903403, filed 28 June 2005; International Application PCT/AU2005/001630, filed 20 October 2005; Australian Provisional Application 2006907121 filed 20 December 2006; and Chilean Patent Application 3609-2006 filed 20 December 2006.

**EXECUTED** by the parties as a **DEED** 

SIGNED sealed and delivered for and on behalf of **CURTIN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY** by Pro Vice-Chancellor (Research and Development):

Signature

A/ Pro Vice-Chancellor

(Research and Development)

in the presence of:

Signature of Witness

MARILYN CROSTHWAITE.

Name (Please print)

SIGNED by Jochen Franke

(Signature of witness)

**RECORDED: 06/17/2019** 

Page 2 of 2